## Village of Innisfree BYLAW NO. 645-19

## A BYLAW OF THE VILLAGE OF INNISFREE IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA TO AMEND BYLAW NO. 637-19 (TAX RATE BYLAW).

WHEREAS the Council of the Village of Innisfree has enacted Bylaw 637-19 being the Tax Rate Bylaw for the Village, and

WHEREAS the Council of the Village of Innisfree has deemed it appropriate to amend Bylaw 637-19.

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Village of Innisfree in the Province of Alberta, duly assemble, hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. Remove:
  - a. "WHEREAS the estimated municipal expenditures and transfers set out in the budget for the Village of Innisfree for 2019 total <u>\$416,331.00</u>, and"
  - b. "WHEREAS the estimated municipal revenue and transfers from all sources other than taxation is estimated at \$664,895.00 (...)"
- 2. Replace:
  - a. "WHEREAS the estimated municipal expenditure and transfers set out in the budget for the Village of Innisfree for 2019 total \$664,895.00, and"
  - b. "WHEREAS the estimated municipal revenue and transfer from all sources other than taxation is estimated at \$416,331.00 (...)"

Read a FIRST time this 17 day of December, 2019.

Read a SECOND time this 17 day of December, 20.19.

UNANIMOUS consent given this 17 day of December, 2019.

Read a THIRD time and FINALLY passed this 17 day of December, 2019.

1 mann Mayor

Chief Administrative Officer

Page 1 of 1